IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx KEM 06.0038X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2021-09-27

 Form 124
 Version 4 (2019-10)
Type designation
Series No Suffix Code
TMT142-  abcdefghijkl
Desig-
nation
Explanation Value Explanation
a Approval B ATEX II 1G Ex ia IIC T6 Ga
  P IECEx Ex ia IIC T6 Ga
  Q IECEx Ex ia IIC T6 Ga, Ex ia IIIC Db
  T ATEX II 1G Ex ia IIC T6 Ga, II 2D Ex ia IIIC Db
b Housing 1 Alu, w/o display
  2 Alu + display
  3 316L, w/o display
  4 316L + display
  9 Combination of 1 to 4 + Non-conductive varnish
c Cable Entry 1 3x thread NPT1/2
  2 3x thread M20x1.5
  4 3x thread G 1/2
  6 2x cable gland M20x1.5
d Mounting Bracket / Not relevant for Explosion Safety
e Configuration  A Factory setup Pt100 3-wire 0-100oC
 Connection 1 Thermocouple TC
  2 RTD 2-wire
  3 RTD 3-wire
  4 RTD 4-wire
f Configuration Sensor
Type
/ Not relevant for Explosion Safety
g Configuration / Not relevant for Explosion Safety
h Additional Option / Not relevant for Explosion Safety
i Sensor input A 1x input
j Version 1 Standard
k Customer Specific
Modifications
/ Not relevant for Explosion Safety
l Marking / Not relevant for Explosion Safety
Annex 1 to Report No. NL/KEM/ExTR06.0038/06
Page 3 of 3
 Form 124
 Version 4 (2019-10)
Series No Suffix Code
TMT162-  abcdefghijklmn
Desig-
nation
Explanation Value Explanation
a Approval B ATEX II 1G Ex ia IIC T6 Ga
  H ATEX Ex d, Ex ia
  P IECEx Ex ia IIC T6 Ga
  Q IECEx Ex ia IIC T6 Ga, Ex ia IIIC Db
  T ATEX II 1G Ex ia IIC T6 Ga, II 2D Ex ia IIIC Db
b Housing 1 Alu, w/o display
  2 Alu + display, illum.
  3 316L, w/o display
  4 316L + display, illum.
  5 T17, 316L, w/o display, 1)
  6 T17, 316L, display illum. 1)
  9 Combination of 1 to 4 + Non-conductive varnish
c Cable Entry / Not in the scope
d Mounting Bracket / Not relevant for Explosion Safety
e Configuration  A Factory setup Pt100 3-wire 0-100oC
 Connection 1 Thermocouple TC
  2 RTD 2-wire
  3 RTD 3-wire
  4 RTD 4-wire
f Configuration Sensor
Type
/ Not relevant for Explosion Safety
g Communication  A HART; Factory setup Pt100 3- wire, 0-100 oC, NAMUR NE43
 Configuration B HART; Measuring range, see additional spec., NAMUR NE43
  C HART; TC config. range, see questionnaire, NAMUR NE43
  D HART; RTD config. range, see questionnaire, NAMUR NE43

 Form 124
 Version 4 (2019-10)
Type designation
Series No Suffix Code
TMT142-  abcdefghijkl
Desig-
nation
Explanation Value Explanation
a Approval B ATEX II 1G Ex ia IIC T6 Ga
  P IECEx Ex ia IIC T6 Ga
  Q IECEx Ex ia IIC T6 Ga, Ex ia IIIC Db
  T ATEX II 1G Ex ia IIC T6 Ga, II 2D Ex ia IIIC Db
b Housing 1 Alu, w/o display
  2 Alu + display
  3 316L, w/o display
  4 316L + display
  9 Combination of 1 to 4 + Non-conductive varnish
c Cable Entry 1 3x thread NPT1/2
  2 3x thread M20x1.5
  4 3x thread G 1/2
  6 2x cable gland M20x1.5
d Mounting Bracket / Not relevant for Explosion Safety
e Configuration  A Factory setup Pt100 3-wire 0-100oC
 Connection 1 Thermocouple TC
  2 RTD 2-wire
  3 RTD 3-wire
  4 RTD 4-wire
f Configuration Sensor
Type
/ Not relevant for Explosion Safety
g Configuration / Not relevant for Explosion Safety
h Additional Option / Not relevant for Explosion Safety
i Sensor input A 1x input
j Version 1 Standard
k Customer Specific
Modifications
/ Not relevant for Explosion Safety
l Marking / Not relevant for Explosion Safety
Annex 1 to Report No. NL/KEM/ExTR06.0038/06
Page 3 of 3
 Form 124
 Version 4 (2019-10)
Series No Suffix Code
TMT162-  abcdefghijklmn
Desig-
nation
Explanation Value Explanation
a Approval B ATEX II 1G Ex ia IIC T6 Ga
  H ATEX Ex d, Ex ia
  P IECEx Ex ia IIC T6 Ga
  Q IECEx Ex ia IIC T6 Ga, Ex ia IIIC Db
  T ATEX II 1G Ex ia IIC T6 Ga, II 2D Ex ia IIIC Db
b Housing 1 Alu, w/o display
  2 Alu + display, illum.
  3 316L, w/o display
  4 316L + display, illum.
  5 T17, 316L, w/o display, 1)
  6 T17, 316L, display illum. 1)
  9 Combination of 1 to 4 + Non-conductive varnish
c Cable Entry / Not in the scope
d Mounting Bracket / Not relevant for Explosion Safety
e Configuration  A Factory setup Pt100 3-wire 0-100oC
 Connection 1 Thermocouple TC
  2 RTD 2-wire
  3 RTD 3-wire
  4 RTD 4-wire
f Configuration Sensor
Type
/ Not relevant for Explosion Safety
g Communication  A HART; Factory setup Pt100 3- wire, 0-100 oC, NAMUR NE43
 Configuration B HART; Measuring range, see additional spec., NAMUR NE43
  C HART; TC config. range, see questionnaire, NAMUR NE43
  D HART; RTD config. range, see questionnaire, NAMUR NE43